PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert M. Hamilton	11/28/2001
Anthony J. Gambone	11/28/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Life Support Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	9272 Jeronimo Road
Internal Address:	Suite 116
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11475373

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 621-0200

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Melinda M. Lothes, Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 East Ninth Street
Address Line 2: 3200 National City Center
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028897.000027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melinda M. Lothes

Total Attachments: 1

source=Inventor Assignment (11475373)#page1.tif

PATENT

500825124 REEL: 022497 FRAME: 0269

Assignment

WHEREAS, WE, Robert M. Hamilton and Anthony J. Gambone, U.S. citizens, residing at 1306 Alta Mesa, Brea, California 92821 and 31422 Isle Vista, Laguna Niguel, California 92677-2766, respectively; have invented certain new and useful improvements in PORTABLE GAS POWERED POSITIVE PRESSURE BREATHING APPARATUS AND METHOD for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, on even date herewith and

WHEREAS, Life Support Technology, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a principal place of business at 9272 Jeronimo Road, Ste. 116, Irvine, California 92618 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements

and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said applicants have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Life Support Technology, Inc. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Life Support Technology, Inc. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Life Support Technology, Inc, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Life Support Technology, Inc. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

MR. . . IN FESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of

Robert M. Hamilton

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 28th day of Anthony of Anthony of Gambone

State of Calif
County of Orange

buenila, 2001.

on // Or // before me, Sould C. // personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (they) executed the same in (their authorized capacity (les) and that by their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Signature

BONITA R. O'NEAL
Commission # 1207972
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 1 P. Aut ENT

REEL: 022497 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 04/02/2009